Yvonne Badenhorst
]|

From: Awelani Thangavhueleio <AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, 23 March 2021 14:03
Te: Ptabar®iaw.co.za: francis@ciubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za;

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; nccadmin@iaw.co.za; sue@lawcircie.co.za;
manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@law.co.za;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;
Decn Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; officemanager@group33advocates.com;
mariekie@iawcircle.co.ze; 2admin@broakiynadvocates.co za; judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com;
Athangavhuelelo@gmail.com; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.ze; National Bar Council;
Issa@Ilssa.org.za; jhbadmin@!aw.coza; JHB Bar; vpv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@'oftusadv.co za; StateAtiorneyPretoria@iustice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of ady;
Gauteng Society of Advocates; tracy.nothnagel®gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za;
hes1@ilaw.co.za; manager@ciubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmaiiPTAZ; PublicEmailPTA

Cc Anra-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdorp; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbell; Salome
Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangy; Michael Morema

Subject: Re: JUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT BEFORE MOTEPE AJ - 25 MARCH 2021

Attachments: DIRECTIVE & UNOPPQOSED ROLL BEFORE MOTEPE AJ - 25 MARCH 2021.rtf

Importance: High

I RE: SUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT BEFORE MOTEPE Al - 25 MARCH 2021

Good day

Kindly find herewith attached judicial case management directive and roll before Motepe Al un 25 tAarch 2007

Kindly distribute the atiached diraciive and roll to the legal representatives and any interested pariy thar ririzhe
have not received same.

Kindly take note that matters the Judge has admissions from 10n00 and will deal with uricpposed mctioi.c
shortiy thereafter via M5 Teams at 11h30. Kindly see herein below M3 Tearns link for 25 March 2021.

Thank you.

1=y




Microsoft Teams meeting
loin on your computer or mobile app
Click here to join the meeting

Learn more | Meeting options

Disclaimer
The information centair=d 1n this communication from the sender is confidential. It is Intended aolely for use by G resicient on:
*

others authorized to receivs it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that cay disciosure, copy'sn, distrituon o0 tafl
a~tion in relation of the conterts of this infermation Is strictly prohikitzd and may be unlawful.

e
Fow

This emall has bzen ccanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically erchivod by Mimerast “td, an ina.
Suluvare as ¢ Covice (SacS) for business. Providing a safer ead more szeful place for your human ganerated dols, Soasdiziy i
Cecurity, archivica and complianse. To find out more Click Here.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF IUSTICE
{REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA}
GAUTENG DIVISICN, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR THE 25™ MARCH 2021.

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE !UDGE MOTEPE Al

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on Your cempuier or mebiie app
Ciicr nerg fer join the meating

Learn more | iMeeting ontions

Please note the following:

a.

THE JUEGE WILL START WHTH ADMISSICH AND UMOPROSED MMOTIONS WHLL FOILGW
THEREAFTER AT 13iH2G,

Draft orders should be emailed to AThangavhuele!c@judiciary.uig.za and cced
the narties should be indicated in the emaii subjzct line.

Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name (i.e Judge
Motepe) and the manner in which the matter will be heard {i.e Microsoft Teams, Court




Toxr@mom

name/number {i.e Court 2B} and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name
and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney
Court will start with postoonements, settlements and removals, matters wili then be
called according to the roli,
Notice of removals can be emailed to the above email address for matters removed by
notice.
Matters that become opposed will be referred to opposed moticn court.
The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
Woe are not dealing with matters that were not piaced timeously.
PARTIES APPEARING IN PERSON WITH NO FACILITIES TC ATTEND TC AN ONLINE
HEARING, CAN COME TC THE HIGH COURT BUILDING COURT &G BY 09H30 SO THAT
NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.
If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the
enrolment office on the following:
a. 012 3157e13

ZAppel@judiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

{(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOTEPE J

1

2.

R DE SWARDT VS E DE SWARDT 5549/21

L HATTINGH VS S P HATTINGH 65056/20

3. APRETORIUS VS C P PRETORIUS 75379/20




10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

B BEUKMAN

§ M MAKHURA

R M MALELE

M M SEPOTOKELE

M E SHONGWE

FNB BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VELOCITY FINANCE

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

LA

VS

A

VS

J BEUKMAN

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

JJ STRYDOM

N L CHENG

CJ DU BUISSON

J Z MSIBI

M E TWALA

E R LEPULE+1

S A MANINJWA

28728/20

20802/19

72438/14

2755/19

6196/13

81096/19

31181/20

12448/20

55058/20

52339/20

37316/20

31239/20




16,

17

18.

i8.

20.

21.

22,

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

CREZO STEEL&HARDWARE

CHANGING TIDES

M M CHAUKE

VS

VS

VS

VS

')

VS

M MCLCI

NJ MTALA

NKUNA

A R NTSIYEN+1

H F P VAN STADEN

Z 7 CHIWANDIRE+1

RAF

33970/18

29784/20

80635/19

28457/20

27119/13

49626/20

35928/18




