Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Sent: To:	Awelani Thangavhuelelo <athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za> Tuesday, 23 March 2021 14:03 Ptabar@law.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; officemanager@group33advocates.com; mariekie@lawcircle.co.za; admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; Athangavhuelelo@gmail.com; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; National Bar Council; Issa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; JHB Bar; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria- FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; Nat forum of adv; Gauteng Society of Advocates; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; hes1@law.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA</athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za>						
Cc: Subject: Attachments:	Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdorp; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbell; Salome Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangu; Michael Morema Re: JUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT BEFORE MOTEPE AJ - 25 MARCH 2021 DIRECTIVE & UNOPPOSED ROLL BEFORE MOTEPE AJ - 25 MARCH 2021.rtf						
Importance:	High						
IN RE: JUDICIAL CASE MANAGEMENT BEFORE MOTEPE AJ - 25 MARCH 2021. Good day							
Kindly find herewith attached judicial case management directive and roll before Motepe AJ on 25 March 2021.							
Kindly distribute the attached directive and roll to the legal representatives and any interested party that might have not received same.							
Kindly take note that matters the Judge has admissions from 10h00 and will deal with unopposed motions shortly thereafter via MS Teams at 11h30. Kindly see herein below MS Teams link for 25 March 2021.							
Thank you.							

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn more | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Minierast Ltd, an innevator in Software as a Service (SasS) for business. Providing a safet and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in: Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED ROLL FOR THE 25TH MARCH 2021.

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE MOTEPE AJ

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn more | Meeting options

Please note the following:

- a. THE JUDGE WILL START WITH ADMISSION AND UNOPPOSED MOTIONS WILL FOLLOW THEREAFTER AT 11:H30.
- b. Draft orders should be emailed to <u>AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za</u> and cced <u>athangavhuelelo@gmail.com</u> in word version and the number on the roil and name of the parties should be indicated in the email subject line.
- c. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Judge Motepe) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court

- name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney
- d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called according to the roll.
- e. Notice of removals can be emailed to the above email address for matters removed by notice.
- f. Matters that become opposed will be referred to opposed motion court.
- g. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
- h. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- i. PARTIES APPEARING IN PERSON WITH NO FACILITIES TO ATTEND TO AN ONLINE HEARING, CAN COME TO THE HIGH COURT BUILDING COURT 6G BY 09H30 SO THAT NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS CAN BE MADE.
- j. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:
 - a. 012 315 7613

 ZAppel@judiciary.org.za
 ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

25 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOTEPE J

1.	R DE SWARDT	VS	E DE SWARDT	5549/21
2.	L HATTINGH	VS	S P HATTINGH	65056/20
3.	A PRETORIUS	VS	C P PRETORIUS	75379/20

4. B BEUKMAN	VS	J BEUKMAN	28728/20
5. J M MAKHURA	VS	RAF	20802/19
6. R M MALELE	VS	RAF	72438/14
7. M M SEPOTOKELE	VS	RAF	2755/19
8. M E SHONGWE	VS	RAF	6196/13
9. FNB BANK ŁTD	VS	J J STRYDOM	81096/19
10. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N L CHENG	31181/20
11. SB GUARANTEE	VS	C J DU BUISSON	12448/20
12. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J Z MSIBI	55058/20
13. NEDBANK LTD	VS	M E TWALA	52339/20
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	E R LEPULE+1	37316/20
15. VELOCITY FINANCE	VS	S A MANINJWA	31239/20

16. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M MOLOI	33970/18
17. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N J MTALA	29784/20
18. CHANGING TIDES	VS	NKUNA	90635/19
19. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A R NTSIYENI+1	28457/20
20. CREZO STEEL&HARDWARE	VS	H F P VAN STADEN	27119/13
21. CHANGING TIDES	VS	Z Z CHIWANDIRE+1	49626/20
22. M M CHAUKE	VS	RAF	35928/18